Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch		06/30/2008	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Attachmate Corporation	
Street Address:	1500 Dexter Ave N.	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2838493	WININSTALL	
Registration Number:	2797620	IT'S MORE THAN JUST PACKAGING!	
Registration Number:	3000587	ONDEMAND SOFTWARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129093078

Email: szablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki; Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42131-1 SZ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0704

900110253

06\$ HO

Signature:	//susan zablocki//	
Date:	06/30/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Attachmate Credit Suisse Release (1)#page1.tif source=Attachmate Credit Suisse Release (1)#page2.tif source=Attachmate Credit Suisse Release (1)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0705

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

This Release of Trademarks dated as of June 30, 2008 (this "Release") is made by Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch, as administrative agent for Lenders (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") and as collateral agent for Lenders (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), with an office at 11 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10010, in favor of Attachmate Corporation, a Washington corporation, with an office at 1500 Dexter Ave N., Seattle, Washington 98109 (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated June 30, 2006, recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2006, beginning at Reel 3340, Frame 0834 from the Grantor in favor of Secured Party, the Grantor granted to Secured Party, among other things, a continuing security interest in certain Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Subject Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a First Lien Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2006 (said First Lien Security Agreement, as it may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "First Lien Security Agreement"), among Grantor, Secured Party and the other grantors named therein, Grantor created in favor of Secured Party a security interest in, and Secured Party has become a secured creditor with respect to, the Subject Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release all of its interest in the Subject Trademarks in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in, to or under all of the Subject Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any right, title and interest of the Secured Party in, to and under the Subject Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any further documents as may be reasonably requested by Grantor in order to fully effectuate the release of its security interest in the Subject Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of June 30, 2008.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0706 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ASSOCIATE

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: JUDITH E. SMITH

DIRECTOR

Title:

{Release of Security Interest - Trademarks First Lien}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0707

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Mark
U.S. 2838493	10/25/2002	05/04/2004	WinInstall
U.S. 2797620	10/25/2002	12/23/2003	It's More Than Just Packaging!
U.S. 3000587	10/25/2002	09/27/2005	OnDemand Software

- 3 -

RECORDED: 06/30/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0708